
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

101101A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:46 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:56 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 8TH CT2

6:57 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 7TH PL3

6:58 AM NW MAWRCREST DR @ NW BATTAGLIA AVE4

7:00 AM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW 4TH ST5

7:00 AM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW 2ND TER6

7:01 AM NW 1ST DR @ NW BRYN MAWR WAY7

7:05 AM NW 5TH ST @ NW MAWRCREST PL8

7:06 AM NW 5TH ST @ NW BIRDSDALE AVE9

7:07 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (N INTERSECTION)10

7:07 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)11

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE12

102102A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:47 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:55 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 24TH ST2

6:56 AM Stop Before Cleveland on 25th3

6:57 AM NE 26TH ST @ NE LIBERTY AVE4

6:59 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 28TH ST5

7:00 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE OAK ST6

7:01 AM SE OAK ST @ SE 240TH CT7

7:02 AM 24217 SE OAK ST8

7:03 AM 3033 NE CLEVELAND AVE9

7:04 AM NE 28TH ST @ NE LINDEN AVE10

7:06 AM NE ELLIOTT AVE @ NE 30TH DR11

7:07 AM NE 30TH DR @ NE KELLY AVE12

7:08 AM NE 29TH DR @ NE HOOD AVE13

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE14

103103A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:52 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:01 AM SE 215TH AVE @ SE ALDER CT2

7:02 AM SE 213TH PL @ SE YAMHILL ST3

7:03 AM SE MAIN ST @ SE 212TH AVE4

7:04 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE SALMON ST5

7:05 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE MORRISON ST6

7:07 AM SE 208TH AVE @ SE MORRISON ST7

7:08 AM SE 205TH DR @ SE ALDER CT8

7:09 AM 915 SE 205TH DR9

7:10 AM 1021 SE 205TH DR10

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE11

104104A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:46 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:58 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR2

6:58 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE CLAY CT3

7:00 AM 1167 NW WALLULA AVE-TOWNFAIR Apts4

7:02 AM NW DIVISION ST @ NW RIVERVIEW AVE-Northside5

7:02 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL XING APTS-BIRDSDALE SIDE6

7:04 AM 1132 NW BIRDSDALE -Springwater Crossing Apts7

7:04 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 15TH CT8

7:07 AM 2036 NW 14TH ST9

7:08 AM NW DIVISION ST @ NW BELLA VISTA PL10

7:09 AM 1720 NW DIVISION ST11

7:09 AM 1330 NW DIVISION ST12

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE13

105105A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:41 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:50 AM SE 220TH AVE @ SE OAK ST2

6:51 AM 129 SE 220TH AVE3

6:52 AM NE COUCH ST @ NE 219TH LN4

6:53 AM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST5

6:55 AM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ASH ST6

6:57 AM SE OAK ST @ SE 214TH AVE7

6:58 AM SE 217TH AVE @ SE ALDER ST8

7:02 AM NW FARISS RD @ SE 217TH AVE9

7:07 AM SE 217TH AVE @ SE ALDER DR10

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE11

106106A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:48 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:58 AM SW HEINEY RD @ SW 19TH ST2

7:00 AM SW HEINEY RD @ SW 17TH ST3

7:01 AM SW 14TH DR @ SW LILLYBEN AVE4

7:02 AM SW 14TH DR @ SW BATTAGLIA AVE5

7:03 AM SW BINFORD AVE @ SW 17TH PL6

7:04 AM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW MYERS PL7

7:05 AM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW MAWRCREST CT8

7:05 AM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW LILLYBEN AVE9

7:09 AM 187 SW EASTMAN Pkwy-EastPark Apts10

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE11

107107A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:54 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:02 AM W POWELL BLVD @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE2

7:03 AM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts3

7:06 AM 2948 W POWELL BLVD-Powell St Station Apts4

7:10 AM W POWELL BLVD@ SW FLORENCE AVE - SOUTHSIDE5

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE6
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108108A1 GHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:53 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:03 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY2

7:03 AM SW Bindford Lk Pky@SW WillowbrookAve3

7:05 AM SW 23RD ST @ SW 11 MILE DR4

7:06 AM SW 24TH ST @ SW ELEVEN MILE RD/DR5

7:07 AM SW WONDERVIEW DR @ SW 25TH ST6

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE7

109109A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:43 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:56 AM SW TEAGART AVE @ SW 16TH CIR (TO THE SOUTH)2

6:57 AM SW TEGART AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY3

6:59 AM 1500 SW PLEASANT VIEW DR-Powell Val Farm Apt4

7:05 AM SW BIRDSDELL DR @ SW 1ST ST5

7:06 AM BacksideOF-Lumina Apt - 3rd @ Mawrcrest6

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE7

110110A1 GHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:52 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:55 AM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE REGNER RD2

6:56 AM SE ELLIOTT AVE @ SE 15TH ST3

6:58 AM SE 15TH ST @ SE BEECH PL4

7:01 AM SE KELLY@SE 19TH ST/18TH LN5

7:03 AM 2294 SE KELLY AVE6

7:06 AM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 8TH ST7

7:08 AM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 4TH ST8

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE9

113113A1 GHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:55 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:04 AM SW 2ND DR @ SW 3RD DR2

7:05 AM SW 3RD DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK DR3

7:06 AM SW 3RD DR @ SW TOWLE AVE4

7:07 AM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE5

7:09 AM SW 7TH ST @ SW 4TH ST6

7:10 AM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALTERS DR7

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE8

115115A1 GHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:54 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:57 AM SE 9TH ST @ SE FRANCIS AVE2

7:02 AM 125 SE HOGAN RD3

7:05 AM 1625 SE ROBERTS AVE (VILLAGE SQ APTS)4

7:07 AM SE ROBERTS DR @ SE LIBERTY AVE5

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE6

116116A1 GHS AM  Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:46 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:58 AM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 5TH ST2

6:59 AM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 8TH DR3

7:00 AM SW 8TH DR @ SW 9TH CT4

7:02 AM SW 8TH DR @ SW ORCHARD PL5

7:03 AM SW 8TH DR @ SW BIRDSDALE DR6

7:05 AM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK AVE7

7:07 AM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW RIVERVIEW AVE8

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE9

118118A1 GHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:49 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:59 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 10TH CT2

6:59 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 15TH ST3

7:00 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 17TH ST4

7:01 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 19TH ST5

7:03 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY6

7:05 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 19TH DR7

7:06 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 14TH ST8

7:07 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 10TH DR9

7:08 AM 700 SW EASTMAN PKY-Trail Mark Apts10

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE11

121121A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:41 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:53 AM 1725 NE CLEVELAND AVE2

6:56 AM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 22ND CT3

6:59 AM 23900 SE STARK ST-SUNPOINT APTS4

7:00 AM 24050 SE STARK ST-HIGHLAND PARK APTS5

7:02 AM 75 Before NE Hogan @NE 23rd/RED SUNSET DR6

7:04 AM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 23RD ST7

7:05 AM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 20TH ST8

7:06 AM 1645 NE 20TH ST (HOGAN WOODS APTS)9

7:07 AM NE HOGAN DR @ NE 18TH ST10

7:07 AM NE 18TH ST @ NE LIBERTY AVE11

7:09 AM NE VISTA WAY@14TH LN/NE LIBERTY12

7:10 AM NE VISTA WAY @ NE 16TH WAY13

7:11 AM 1572 NE BURNSIDE RD-MOTEL 614

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE15

123123A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:50 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:54 AM SE RENE AVE @ SE 9TH CT2

6:56 AM SE RENE AVE @ SE 7TH ST3

6:58 AM SE RENE AVE @ SE 6TH ST4

7:02 AM 1833 SE 6TH ST - EDISON APTS5

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE6

124124A1 GHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:52 AM NW 20TH ST @ N MAIN AVE2

6:55 AM SE SALMON DR @ SE SALMON CT3

6:59 AM SE STARK ST @ SE 205TH PL - Conifer Park4

7:02 AM 20433 SE STARK ST-STARK ST Crossing APT5

7:05 AM 20300 SE MORRISON TER-The LANDINGS6

7:08 AM NW BURNSIDE RD @ NW BELLA VISTA DR7

7:09 AM NW BURNSIDE RD @ NW WALLULA AVE8

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE9
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140140A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:44 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:45 AM SE PALMQUIST RD @ SE COUNTRY CLUB ST2

6:46 AM SE FLEMING AVE @ SE 15th ALY3

6:48 AM HOGAN CEDARS ES4

6:51 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE DARLING AVE5

6:52 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE@SE SPRUCE/SE 22ND CT6

6:53 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE PHOEBE CT7

6:53 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE 25TH ST8

6:54 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE 27TH ST9

6:55 AM SE CLEVELAND DR @ SE MORLAN PL10

6:57 AM SE CLEVELAND DR @ SE MYRTLEWOOD WAY11

7:00 AM 1630 SE HOGAN RD12

7:02 AM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 9TH ST13

7:03 AM SE 9TH ST @ SE LIBERTY AVE14

7:05 AM SE 9TH ST @ SE ATHERTON AVE15

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE16

148148A1 GHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:58 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:02 AM SE HOGAN RD @ SE BUTLER RD2

7:04 AM SE HOGAN RD @ SE MCNUTT RD3

7:07 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE REGNER RD4

7:07 AM SE REGNER RD @ SE 19TH ST5

7:11 AM E POWELL BLVD @ NE LIBERTY AVE6

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE7

168168A1 GHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:00 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:07 AM E POWELL BLVD @ NE LIBERTY AVE2

7:08 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE 2ND ST3

7:08 AM SE SPRUCE AVE @ SE 4TH ST4

7:09 AM SE 5TH ST @ SE VISTA TER5

7:10 AM SE VISTA AVE @ SE 4TH ST6

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE7

172172A1 GHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:50 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:59 AM W POWELL BLVD@ NW FLORENCE AVE - NORTHSIDE2

7:00 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW 1ST ST3

7:00 AM NW 1ST ST @ NW CHASTAIN CT4

7:02 AM NW ANGELINE AVE @ NW 4TH ST5

7:02 AM NW 4TH ST @ NW TOWLE AVE6

7:03 AM NW 4TH ST @ NW 3RD ST7

7:04 AM NW NORMAN AVE @ NW 5TH ST8

7:07 AM NW 15TH ST @ NW ANGELINE AVE9

7:08 AM NW 16TH ST @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE10

7:08 AM NW BELLA VISTA AVE @ NW 18TH ST11

7:10 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE BURNSIDE CT12

7:15 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE13
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ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

101101P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:15 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:24 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 8TH CT2

2:40 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 7TH PL3

2:41 PM NW MAWRCREST DR @ NW BATTAGLIA AVE4

2:42 PM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW 4TH ST5

2:43 PM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW 2ND TER6

2:43 PM NW 1ST DR @ NW BRYN MAWR WAY7

2:46 PM NW 5TH ST @ NW MAWRCREST PL8

2:46 PM NW 5TH ST @ NW BIRDSDALE AVE9

2:47 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (N INTERSECTION)10

2:47 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)11

2:54 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

102102P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:11 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:24 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 22ND CT2

2:42 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 24TH ST3

2:42 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 28TH ST4

2:43 PM 3033 NE CLEVELAND AVE5

2:43 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE OAK ST6

2:44 PM SE OAK ST @ SE 240TH CT7

2:44 PM 24217 SE OAK ST8

2:46 PM NE CLEVELAND AVE @ NE 28TH ST9

2:47 PM Stop Before Cleveland on 25th10

2:47 PM NE 26TH ST @ NE LIBERTY AVE11

2:49 PM 23900 SE STARK ST-SUNPOINT APTS12

2:52 PM Stop Before Cleveland on 25th13

2:54 PM NE 28TH ST @ NE LINDEN AVE14

2:55 PM NE ELLIOTT AVE @ NE 30TH DR15

2:56 PM NE 30TH DR @ NE KELLY AVE16

2:56 PM NE 29TH DR @ NE HOOD AVE17

3:01 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

103103P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:25 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:39 PM SE 212TH AVE @ SE MAIN ST2

2:41 PM SE 209TH AVE @ SE MAIN DR3

2:41 PM 1021 SE 205TH DR4

2:42 PM 915 SE 205TH DR5

2:42 PM SE 205TH DR @ SE ALDER CT6

2:43 PM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 208TH AVE7

2:44 PM SE YAMHILL ST @ SE 213TH PL8

2:45 PM SE 215TH AVE @ SE ALDER CT9

2:46 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

104104P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:13 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:21 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:39 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR2

2:40 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE CLAY CT3

2:41 PM 1167 NW WALLULA AVE-TOWNFAIR Apts4

2:42 PM NW DIVISION ST @ NW RIVERVIEW AVE-Northside5

2:43 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL XING APTS-BIRDSDALE SIDE6

2:43 PM 1132 NW BIRDSDALE -Springwater Crossing Apts7

2:44 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 15TH CT8

2:45 PM 2036 NW 14TH ST9

2:46 PM NW DIVISION ST @ NW BELLA VISTA PL10

2:46 PM 1720 NW DIVISION ST11

2:47 PM 1330 NW DIVISION ST12

2:50 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

105105P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:11 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:23 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:39 PM SE FARISS RD @ NW FARISS RD2

2:42 PM SE 217TH AVE @ SE ALDER DR3

2:43 PM SE 217TH AVE @ SE ALDER ST4

2:45 PM SE 214TH AVE @ SE OAK ST5

2:47 PM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ASH ST6

2:47 PM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST7

2:48 PM NE COUCH ST @ NE 219TH LN8

2:49 PM 129 SE 220TH AVE9

2:50 PM SE 220TH AVE @ SE OAK ST10

2:51 PM SE 223RD AVE @ STAR APTS LOT

2:53 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

106106P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:21 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:42 PM SW HEINEY RD @ SW 19TH ST2

2:43 PM SW HEINEY RD @ SW 17TH ST3

2:44 PM SW LILLYBEN AVE @ SW 14TH DR4

2:45 PM SW 14TH DR @ SW BATTAGLIA AVE5

2:45 PM SW BINFORD AVE @ SW 17TH PL6

2:46 PM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW MYERS PL7

2:46 PM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW MAWRCREST CT8

2:47 PM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW LILLYBEN AVE9

2:51 PM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)

107107P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:25 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM W POWELL BLVD @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE2

2:42 PM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts3

2:46 PM 2948 W POWELL BLVD-Powell St Station Apts4

2:52 PM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)
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108108P1 GHS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:25 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:41 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY2

2:42 PM SW Bindford Lk Pky@SW WillowbrookAve3

2:43 PM SW 23RD ST @ SW 11 MILE DR4

2:44 PM SW 24TH ST @ SW ELEVEN MILE RD/DR5

2:44 PM SW WONDERVIEW DR @ SW 25TH ST6

2:48 PM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)

109109P1 GHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:21 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:44 PM SW TEAGART AVE @ SW 16TH CIR (TO THE SOUTH)2

2:45 PM SW TEGART AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY3

2:46 PM 1500 SW PLEASANT VIEW DR-Powell Val Farm Apt4

2:51 PM SW BIRDSDELL DR @ SW 1ST ST5

2:51 PM BacksideOF-Lumina Apt - 3rd @ Mawrcrest6

2:53 PM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)

110110P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:12 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:18 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 4TH ST2

2:41 PM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 8TH ST3

2:42 PM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE REGNER RD4

2:43 PM SE ELLIOTT AVE @ SE 15TH ST5

2:44 PM SE 15TH ST @ SE BEECH PL6

2:46 PM SE KELLY@SE 19TH ST/18TH LN7

2:47 PM 2294 SE KELLY AVE8

2:49 PM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 8TH ST9

2:50 PM EAST GRESHAM ES

113113P1 GHS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:24 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:41 PM SW 2ND DR @ SW 3RD DR2

2:41 PM SW 3RD DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK DR3

2:42 PM SW 3RD DR @ SW TOWLE AVE4

2:42 PM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE5

2:44 PM SW 7TH ST @ SW 4TH ST6

2:44 PM SW 4TH ST @ SW 6TH ST7

2:44 PM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALTERS DR8

2:48 PM EAST GRESHAM ES

115115P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:12 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:19 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM 125 SE HOGAN RD2

2:46 PM SE FRANCIS AVE @ SE 9TH ST3

2:51 PM 1625 SE ROBERTS AVE (VILLAGE SQ APTS)4

2:54 PM SE ROBERTS DR @ SE LIBERTY AVE5

2:57 PM DEXTER MCCARTY MS ACC

116116P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:24 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW 8TH DR2

2:41 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK AVE3

2:43 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW RIVERVIEW AVE4

2:45 PM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 5TH ST5

2:46 PM SW MAWRCREST DR @ SW 8TH DR6

2:47 PM SW 8TH DR @ SW 9TH CT7

2:49 PM SW 8TH DR @ SW ORCHARD PL8

2:54 PM EAST GRESHAM ES

118118P1 GHS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:21 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 10TH CT2

2:41 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 15TH ST3

2:41 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 17TH ST4

2:41 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 19TH ST5

2:43 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY6

2:43 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 21ST TER7

2:44 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 19TH DR8

2:44 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 14TH ST9

2:44 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 10TH DR10

2:45 PM 700 SW EASTMAN PKY-Trail Mark Apts11

2:46 PM SW EASTMAN PKY

2:49 PM HOLLYDALE ES (HOEL)

121121P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:21 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM 1725 NE CLEVELAND AVE2

2:43 PM 24050 SE STARK ST-HIGHLAND PARK APTS3

2:44 PM 75 Before NE Hogan @NE 23rd/RED SUNSET DR4

2:46 PM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 23RD ST5

2:46 PM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 20TH ST6

2:47 PM 1645 NE 20TH ST (HOGAN WOODS APTS)7

2:47 PM NE HOGAN DR @ NE 18TH ST8

2:48 PM NE 16TH WAY @ NE VISTA WAY9

2:48 PM NE VISTA WAY@14TH LN/NE LIBERTY10

2:49 PM NE LIBERTY AVE @ NE 18TH ST11

2:50 PM 1572 NE BURNSIDE RD-MOTEL 612

2:55 PM HIGHLAND ES BUS STOP

2:55 PM HIGHLAND ES

123123P1 GHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:25 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:42 PM SE RENE AVE @ SE 9TH CT2

2:42 PM SE RENE AVE @ SE 7TH ST3

2:42 PM SE RENE AVE @ SE 6TH ST4

2:43 PM 1833 SE 6TH ST - EDISON APTS5

2:49 PM 295 NE 24TH ST

2:49 PM HIGHLAND ES
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124124P1 GHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:12 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:20 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:41 PM SE STARK ST @ SE 205TH PL - Conifer Park2

2:42 PM 20433 SE STARK ST-STARK ST Crossing APT3

2:43 PM 20300 SE MORRISON TER-The LANDINGS4

2:44 PM NW BURNSIDE RD @ NW BELLA VISTA DR5

2:44 PM NW BURNSIDE RD @ NW WALLULA AVE6

2:46 PM NW 20TH ST @ N MAIN AVE7

2:47 PM SE SALMON DR @ SE SALMON CT8

2:48 PM HIGHLAND ES

140140P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:09 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:16 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:41 PM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 9TH ST2

2:42 PM SE 9TH ST @ SE LIBERTY AVE3

2:42 PM SE 9TH ST @ SE ATHERTON AVE4

2:43 PM SE HOGAN RD @ SE 10TH ST5

2:45 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE DARLING AVE6

2:45 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE@SE SPRUCE/SE 22ND CT7

2:45 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE PHOEBE CT8

2:46 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE 25TH ST9

2:46 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE 27TH ST10

2:46 PM SE CLEVELAND DR @ SE MORLAN PL11

2:47 PM SE CLEVELAND DR @ SE MYRTLEWOOD WAY12

2:49 PM 1630 SE HOGAN RD13

2:49 PM SE PALMQUIST RD @ SE COUNTRY CLUB ST14

2:53 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

148148P1 GHS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:09 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:15 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM E POWELL BLVD @ NE LIBERTY AVE2

2:44 PM SE REGNER RD @ SE 19TH ST3

2:44 PM SE REGNER RD @ SE CLEVELAND AVE4

2:47 PM SE HOGAN RD @ SE BUTLER RD5

2:48 PM SE HOGAN RD @ SE MCNUTT RD6

2:52 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES

168168P1 GHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:25 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:40 PM E POWELL BLVD @ NE LIBERTY AVE2

2:41 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE 2ND ST3

2:42 PM SE SPRUCE AVE @ SE 4TH ST4

2:43 PM SE 5TH ST @ SE VISTA TER5

2:43 PM SE VISTA AVE @ SE 4TH ST6

2:45 PM EAST GRESHAM ES

172172P1 GHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:25 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

2:37 PM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE1

2:39 PM W POWELL BLVD@ NW FLORENCE AVE - NORTHSIDE2

2:40 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW 1ST ST3

2:40 PM NW 1ST ST @ NW CHASTAIN CT4

2:41 PM NW ANGELINE AVE @ NW 4TH ST5

2:42 PM NW 4TH ST @ NW TOWLE AVE6

2:42 PM NW 4TH ST @ NW 3RD ST7

2:44 PM NW 15TH ST @ NW ANGELINE AVE8

2:45 PM NW 16TH ST @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE9

2:46 PM NW BELLA VISTA AVE @ NW 18TH ST10

2:48 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE BURNSIDE CT11

2:50 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES
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